

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101722146 JRADEMARKS ONLY

CR SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 49210-24001.00

To the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cyota.com, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cyota, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2015 City: New York, State: New York ZIP: 10019
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: 5 -	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See below. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/036,954 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	xecution date of the application is: N/A B. Registration No.(s) N/A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew N. Spivak Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 49210-24001.00
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Andrew N. Spivak Registration No: N/A Signature Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

dc-236425

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Cyota.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark application now on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial Number

Date of Filing

SECURECLICK

76-036,954

April 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Cyota, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2015, New York, State: New York ZIP: 10019, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Cyota.com, Inc. hereby assigns to Cyota, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application thereof.

Dated: May 2, 2001

Bv:

Naffali Bennett, President

Cyota, Inc.

dc-236499

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0302

State of * few york
) ss:
County of * Hew fork
On this 21 day of, 2001, personally appeared Natali Benneth, to me known and known to me to be a <u>President</u> of <u>yota</u> , the
me known and known to me to be a <u>President</u> of <u>Cyofa</u> , the
assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf
of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
Mebrah Deale
Notary Public /
DEBORAH SEARS Notery Public, State of New York

DEBORAH SEARS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 SE4752253
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires: /2-3/-200/

2

Serial No * Docket No 49079-1